

ROSEBUD T.C. RENTAL REHAB • ROSEBUD, SOUTH DAKOTA

project profile



PROJECT TYPE

Rehabilitation of 76 single family rental homes

DEVELOPMENT ENTITY

Rosebud Indian Housing Authority

PROJECT SCOPE

 Rehabilitation of 76 existing single family rental units owned by the Rosebud Indian Housing Authority, inhabited by very low income families, located on scattered sites throughout the Rosebud Indian Reservation.

PROGRAM SOURCES

- Federal Home Loan Bank Affordable Housing Program (FHLB AHP)
- NAHASDA

PROJECT STATUS

- Funding awarded January 2000
- Construction complete

NON-PROFIT SPONSORSHIP

Rosebud Indian Housing Authority

CONTACT

 Jim Waln Acting Executive Director (760)858-4564